BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide pay DOCKET NO. 030992-TC telephone service by Barbara Ballard. ORDER NO. PSC-04-0049A-CO-TC

ISSUED: January 29, 2004

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION

On January 20, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-0049-CO-TC. However, due to a scrivener's error, the order referenced Docket No. 030922-TI instead of Docket No. 030992-TC. Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-0049-CO-TC is amended to reflect that it should close Docket No. 030992-TC rather than Docket No. 030922-TI.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-0049-CO-TC is hereby amended to reflect that it should close Docket No. 030992-TC rather than Docket No. 030922-TL It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-0049-CO-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 29th day of January, 2004.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

JPR

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 01340 JAN 29 3 FPSC-COMPASSION CLEEP